City News

Print
Press Enter to show all options, press Tab go to next option

RESCISSION OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE: Montgomery St. Area

Post Date:06/20/2017 9:06 AM

TO:  Melbourne water customers at the following address:

  • 2240, 2237, 2225, 2211, 2201, 2187, 2175, 2163, 2151, 2139, 2115, and 2095 Montgomery Rd.
  • 500 Croton Rd.
  • 500 and 501 Westchester Ave.
  • 500 and 501 Oxford Ave.
  • 500 and 501 Buckingham Ave.
  • 501 Westminster Ave.

The precautionary boil water notice issued on June 17 is hereby rescinded following work to repair a broken fire hydrant in the area and the satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey showing that the water is safe to drink.

If you have any questions, please call City of Melbourne Public Works & Utilities Administration office at (321) 608-5000, or the after-hours emergency number of (321) 255-4622.



Return to full list >>